assessment of its Annual Report for the year 2013, shall be –KPMG Baltics, UAB (hereinafter referred to 
as the Auditor);  

To authorise the General Manger of the Company to conclude the contract for audit services (hereinafter 
referred to as the Contract), based on which the total audit fee in the amount of 57,000.00 LTL (fifty 
seven thousand Lithuanian litas) exclusive of VAT shall be paid for the audit of the Company’s Financial 
Statement, assessment of the Annual Report for the year 2013 and drafting of the Auditor’s Report 
(hereinafter referred to as the Audit Fee), as well as to determine the following conditions of payment: